1
Elcometer 4340
Motorised/Automatic Film Applicator
Тольятти (8482)63-91-07
Томск (3822)98-41-53
Тула (4872)33-79-87
Тюмень (3452)66-21-18
Ульяновск (8422)24-23-59

high levelling characteristics.
• A wide range of different wire diameters to
measure coating thicknesses from 4 to 500μm
(0.157 to 19.685mils).
• 2 standard bar widths are available,140mm (5.5”) or
250mm (9.8”), allowing the user to apply the correct film
width dependent on the substrate or test chart width.
Other widths are available on request.
Ideal for use with the Elcometer 4340 Motorised Film
Applicators.
A range of standard and heated vacuum tables are available.
STANDARDS:
ASTM D 4147
Bar Width 250mm (9.8”) Coating Thickness Coating Thickness
Part Number Model μm mils Part Number Model μm mils
K0004360P001 Elcometer 4360/1 4 0.157 K0004360P017 Elcometer 4360/17 66 2.598
K0004360P002 Elcometer 4360/2 6 0.236 K0004360P018 Elcometer 4360/18 70 2.755
K0004360P003 Elcometer 4360/3 8 0.315 K0004360P019 Elcometer 4360/19 76 2.992
K0004360P004 Elcometer 4360/4 10 0.393 K0004360P020 Elcometer 4360/20 80 3.149
K0004360P005 Elcometer 4360/5 12 0.472 K0004360P021 Elcometer 4360/21 90 3.543
K0004360P006 Elcometer 4360/6 16 0.630 K0004360P022 Elcometer 4360/22 100 3.937
K0004360P007 Elcometer 4360/7 20 0.787 K0004360P023 Elcometer 4360/23 110 4.330
K0004360P008 Elcometer 4360/8 26 1.024 K0004360P024 Elcometer 4360/24 120 4.724
K0004360P009 Elcometer 4360/9 30 1.181 K0004360P025 Elcometer 4360/25 130 5.118
K0004360P010 Elcometer 4360/10 34 1.338 K0004360P026 Elcometer 4360/26 140 5.511
K0004360P011 Elcometer 4360/11 38 1.496 K0004360P027 Elcometer 4360/27 150 5.905
K0004360P012 Elcometer 4360/12 40 1.574 K0004360P029 Elcometer 4360/29 175 6.890
K0004360P013 Elcometer 4360/13 46 1.811 K0004360P030 Elcometer 4360/30 200 7.874
K0004360P014 Elcometer 4360/14 50 1.968 K0004360P031 Elcometer 4360/31 300 11.811
K0004360P015 Elcometer 4360/15 56 2.205 K0004360P032 Elcometer 4360/32 400 15.748
K0004360P016 Elcometer 4360/16 60 2.362 K0004360P033 Elcometer 4360/33 500 19.685
Technical Specification
Bar Width 140mm (5.5”) Coating Thickness Coating Thickness
Part Number Model μm mils Part Number Model  μm mils
K0004361P001 Elcometer 4361/1 4 0.157 K0004361P017 Elcometer 4361/17 66 2.598
K0004361P002 Elcometer 4361/2 6 0.236 K0004361P018 Elcometer 4361/18 70 2.755
K0004361P003 Elcometer 4361/3 8 0.315 K0004361P019 Elcometer 4361/19 76 2.992
K0004361P004 Elcometer 4361/4 10 0.393 K0004361P020 Elcometer 4361/20 80 3.149
K0004361P005 Elcometer 4361/5 12 0.472 K0004361P021 Elcometer 4361/21 90 3.543
K0004361P006 Elcometer 4361/6 16 0.630 K0004361P022 Elcometer 4361/22 100 3.937
K0004361P007 Elcometer 4361/7 20 0.787 K0004361P023 Elcometer 4361/23 110 4.330
K0004361P008 Elcometer 4361/8 26 1.024 K0004361P024 Elcometer 4361/24 120 4.724
K0004361P009 Elcometer 4361/9 30 1.181 K0004361P025 Elcometer 4361/25 130 5.118
K0004361P010 Elcometer 4361/10 34 1.338 K0004361P026 Elcometer 4361/26 140 5.511
K0004361P011 Elcometer 4361/11 38 1.496 K0004361P027 Elcometer 4361/27 150 5.905
K0004361P012 Elcometer 4361/12 40 1.574 K0004361P029 Elcometer 4361/29 175 6.890
K0004361P013 Elcometer 4361/13 46 1.811 K0004361P030 Elcometer 4361/30 200 7.874
K0004361P014 Elcometer 4361/14 50 1.968 K0004361P031 Elcometer 4361/31 300 11.811
K0004361P015 Elcometer 4361/15 56 2.205 K0004361P032 Elcometer 4361/32 400 15.748
K0004361P016 Elcometer 4361/16 60 2.362 K0004361P033 Elcometer 4361/33 500 19.685
Technical Specification
Film Application
Elcometer 4360 & 4361  Spiral Bar Coaters
Can be used with the Elcometer 4340 Motorised Film Applicator.
Film Application
Elcometer 3520  Baker Film Applicator
The Elcometer 3520 Baker Film Applicator
is made of hardened stainless steel with a
cylindrical applicator body.  These gauges
apply a coating of specified thickness and
film width on flat, relatively firm substrates.
It can also be used with the Elcometer 4340 Motorised Film
Applicators.
Each Elcometer 3520 Baker Film Applicator has four high
precision specified coating thickness sizes for accuracy and
is available in a range of film widths.
STANDARDS:
ASTM D 823-E
Technical Specification C
Part Number Model Film Thickness Film Width+ Certificate
Metric μm mm
K0003520M001 Elcometer 3520/1 30, 60, 90, 120 25 ○
K0003520M002 Elcometer 3520/2 30, 60, 90, 120 50 ○
K0003520M003 Elcometer 3520/3 30, 60, 90, 120 60 ○
K0003520M101 Elcometer 3520/101 50, 100, 150, 200 60 ○
K0003520M004 Elcometer 3520/4 30, 60, 90, 120 75 ○
K0003520M005 Elcometer 3520/5 30, 60, 90, 120 100 ○
K0003520M006 Elcometer 3520/6 30, 60, 90, 120 125 ○
K0003520M007 Elcometer 3520/7 30, 60, 90, 120 150 ○
K0003520M011 Elcometer 3520/11 30, 60, 90, 120 175 ○
K0003520M008 Elcometer 3520/8 30, 60, 90, 120 200 ○
K0003520M009 Elcometer 3520/9 30, 60, 90, 120 250 ○
+ Add 30mm (1.2”) to the Film Width to calculate the total width of the applicator
○ Optional Calibration Certificate available.
Elcometer 3520
Can be used with the Elcometer 4340 Motorised Film Applicator.
Film Application
Elcometer 3525 & 3530  Adjustable Baker Film Applicators
The Elcometer 3525 & 3530 are manufactured
using the very latest machining techniques to
ensure outstanding accuracy.
These Baker Film Applicators allow the user to select the
specific gap size required. The coating thickness gap size
can be set to produce either a uniform film or a film wedge.
Each film applicator has thickness markings down each
side for fast set up.
Available in two gap size ranges and a number of film widths,
these stainless steel applicators can be used manually or
with the Elcometer 4340 Motorised Film Applicator.
Technical Specification C
Part Number Model Film Thickness Film Width+ Certificate
Metric Imperial  μm mils mm inches
K0003525M001 - Elcometer 3525/1 0 - 100 - 50 - ○
K0003525M002 - Elcometer 3525/2 0 - 100 - 75 - ○
K0003525M003 - Elcometer 3525/3 0 - 100 - 100 - ○
K0003525M004 - Elcometer 3525/4 0 - 100 - 150 - ○
K0003525M005 - Elcometer 3525/5 0 - 100 - 200 - ○
K0003525M006 - Elcometer 3525/6 0 - 100 - 250 - ○
K0003530M001 K0US3530M001 Elcometer 3530/1 0 - 250 0 - 10 50 2 ○
K0003530M002 K0US3530M002 Elcometer 3530/2 0 - 250 0 - 10 75 3 ○
K0003530M003 K0US3530M003 Elcometer 3530/3 0 - 250 0 - 10 100 4 ○
K0003530M004 K0US3530M004 Elcometer 3530/4 0 - 250 0 - 10 150 6 ○
K0003530M005 K0US3530M005 Elcometer 3530/5 0 - 250 0 - 10 200 8 ○
K0003530M006 K0US3530M006 Elcometer 3530/6 0 - 250 0 - 10 250 10 ○
+ Add 30mm (1.2”) to the Film Width to calculate the total width of the applicator
Elcometer 3530
or
STANDARDS:

are easy to clean gauges manufactured to
the highest accuracy.
These precision ground stainless steel Four Sided Film
Applicators have 4 thicknesses per applicator each with a
flat edged prismatic body making them suitable for coatings
applied to a flat and relatively strong substrate.
Available in a range of film widths and can be used with the
Elcometer 4340 Motorised Film Applicators.
Can be used with the Elcometer 4340 Motorised Film Applicator
Film Application
Elcometer 3550  Single Sided Film Applicator
Elcometer 3540  Four Sided Film Applicator
Technical Specification C
Part Number Model Film Thickness Film Width+ Certificate
Metric Imperial μm mils mm inches
K0003550M001 K0US3550M001 Elcometer 3550/1 50 2 50 2 ○
K0003550M002 K0US3550M002 Elcometer 3550/2 50 2 75 3 ○
K0003550M003 K0US3550M003 Elcometer 3550/3 50 2 150 6 ○
K0003550M201 K0US3550M201 Elcometer 3550/1 75 3 50 2 ○
K0003550M202 K0US3550M202 Elcometer 3550/2 75 3 75 3 ○
K0003550M203 K0US3550M203 Elcometer 3550/3 75 3 150 6 ○
Part Number Model Film Thickness Film Width+ Certificate
Metric Imperial μm mils mm inches
K0003540M001 K0US3540M001 Elcometer 3540/1 50, 100, 150, 200 2, 4, 6, 8 50 2 ○
K0003540M002 K0US3540M002 Elcometer 3540/2 50, 100, 150, 200 2, 4, 6, 8 75 3 ○
K0003540M003 K0US3540M003 Elcometer 3540/3 50, 100, 150, 200 2, 4, 6, 8 100 4 ○
K0003540M004 K0US3540M004 Elcometer 3540/4 50, 100, 150, 200 2, 4, 6, 8 150 6 ○
K0003540M005 K0US3540M005 Elcometer 3540/5 50, 100, 150, 200 2, 4, 6, 8 200 8 ○
K0003540M006 K0US3540M006 Elcometer 3540/6 50, 100, 150, 200 2, 4, 6, 8 250 10 ○
Technical Specification C
○ Optional Calibration Certificate available. + Add 40mm (1.6”) to the Film Width to calculate the total width of the applicator
Film Application
Elcometer 3570  Micrometric Flim Applicators
The Elcometer 3570 is made of anodised
aluminium with a reservoir and a bevelled
blade applicator body, and is suitable for
high-precision manual application of high
viscosity fluids on to relatively firm substrates.
The gap can be adjusted, in 1 micron intervals, from 0 to
1mm by the inclination of the device, using a micrometric
screw.
Technical Specification C
Part Number Description Film Thickness Film Width+ Certificate
μm mm inches
K0003570M201 Elcometer 3570/1 Micrometric Film Applicator 0 - 1000 75 3 ○
K0003570M002 Elcometer 3570/2 Micrometric Film Applicator 0 - 1000 100 4 ○
K0003570M003 Elcometer 3570/3 Micrometric Film Applicator 0 - 1000 150 6 ○
K0003570M004 Elcometer 3570/4 Micrometric Film Applicator 0 - 1000 200 8 ○
+ Add 36mm (1.4”) to the Film Width to calculate the total width of the applicator
Elcometer 3570
STANDARDS:
ASTM D 823-E
○ Optional Calibration Certificate available.
Film Application
Elcometer 3580  Casting Knife Film Applicator
The Elcometer 3580 is available in a wide
range of film widths and has extended sides
to confine the coating during the application
and is an ideal gauge for the laboratory.
The film thickness can be adjusted in 10 micron steps from
0 to 6mm by means of two integrated micrometric screws.
Manufactured in anodised aluminium, with a bevelled blade
applicator body, the Elcometer 3580 is recommended for
manually applying thick, high viscosity fluids, on solid and
flat substrates.
○ Optional Calibration Certificate available.
STANDARDS:
ASTM D 823-E
Technical Specification C
Part Number Model Film Thickness Film Width+ Certificate
μm mm inches
K0003580M201 Elcometer 3580/1 Casting Knife Film Applicator 0 - 5000 50 2 ○
K0003580M202 Elcometer 3580/2 Casting Knife Film Applicator 0 - 6000 75 3 ○
K0003580M203 Elcometer 3580/3 Casting Knife Film Applicator 0 - 6000 100 4 ○
K0003580M204 Elcometer 3580/4 Casting Knife Film Applicator 0 - 6000 125 5 ○
K0003580M005 Elcometer 3580/5 Casting Knife Film Applicator 0 - 6000 150 6 ○
K0003580M006 Elcometer 3580/6 Casting Knife Film Applicator 0 - 6000 175 7 ○
K0003580M007 Elcometer 3580/7 Casting Knife Film Applicator 0 - 6000 200 8 ○
+ Add 15mm (0.6”) to the Film Width to calculate the total width of the applicator
Also available in Stainless Steel - Contact Elcometer for further information
Elcometer 3580
Film Application
Elcometer 3505  Cube Film Applicators
These two cube film applicators,
manufactured from hardened stainless steel,
accurately apply film stripes in either a single
or up to a block of five film stripes, each 12mm
(0.5” wide).
Ideal for preparing samples for use with the Elcometer
5300 Linear Drying Time Recorder (see page 18-2) or for
simultaneously comparing formulations. Each cube film
applicator is supplied with a set of nineteen thickness
gauges from 30 - 1000μm (1 - 40mils) to adjust the film
thickness.
STANDARDS:
ASTM D 823-E, ASTM D 1640-03
Technical Specification C
Part Number Model Film Thickness Film Width+ Number
Metric Imperial μm mils mm inches of Stripes
K0003505M001 - Elcometer 3505/1 30 - 1000 1 - 40 12 0.50 1
K0003505M202 - Elcometer 3505/2 30 - 1000 1 - 40 12 0.50 5
+ Elcometer 3505/1 total width: 26mm (1.0”);    Elcometer 3505/2 total width: 146mm (5.7”)
Accessories
KT003600P001 19 Metric Thickness Gauges for Calibration
(30-40-50-60-70-80-90-100-150-200-250-300-400-500-600-700-800-900-1000μm)
Film Application
Elcometer 3508 & 3560  4 Gap Applicator with Reservoir
These film applicators are precision
engineered from hardened stainless steel to
provide four film thicknesses in one gauge.
Simply rotate the applicator to the required
thickness, fill the reservoir with the test coating
and draw down a uniform stripe.
The Elcometer 3508 is supplied with two reservoirs, ideal
for preparing samples for the Elcometer 1720 Abrasion
and Washability Testers or for comparing two coatings
simultaneously.
STANDARDS:
ASTM D 823-E (Elcometer 3560)
Technical Specification C
Part Number Model Film Thickness Film Width+ Certificate
Metric Imperial μm mils mm inches
K0003560M201 K0US3560M201 Elcometer 3560/1 30, 60, 90, 120 1, 2, 3, 4 60 2 ○
K0003560M202 K0US3560M202 Elcometer 3560/2 50, 100, 150, 200 2, 4, 6, 8 60 2 ○
K0003508M001 K0US3508M001 Elcometer 3508/1 100, 150, 200, 250 4, 6, 8, 10 2 x 50 2 x 2 ○
+ Elcometer 3560 total width: 90mm (3.5”); Elcometer 3508 total width: 165mm (6.5”)
○ Optional Calibration Certificate available.
Film Application
Elcometer 4270  Sag Tester
Made from stainless steel, the straight scraper
has 11 notches of increasing clearance. The
Elcometer 4270 Sag Tester is used to establish
a coating’s resistance to sag due to gravity.
A contrast chart is immediately placed in a vertical position
with the thinnest film at the top.
STANDARDS:
ASTM D 4400, FTMS 141 4494.1
Elcometer 4270
Technical Specification C
Part Number Description+ Range Notch Depth Certificate
Metric Imperial μm mils μm mils
K0004270M001 K0US4270M001 Elcometer 4270/1 75 - 300 3 - 12 75, 75, 100, 125,
150, 175, 200, 225,
250, 275, 300
3, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8,
9, 10, 11, 12
○
K0004270M002 K0US4270M002 Elcometer 4270/2 25 - 150 1 - 6 25, 37, 50, 62, 75,
87, 100, 112, 125,
137, 150
1, 1.5, 2., 2.5,
3, 3.5, 4, 4.5, 5,
5.5, 6
○
K0004270M203 K0US4270M203 Elcometer 4270/3 350 - 1500 14 - 60 350, 400, 450, 500,
620, 750, 875,
1000, 1125, 1250,
1500
14, 16, 18, 20, 25,
30, 35, 40, 45, 50,
60
○
K0004270M204 K0US4270M204 Elcometer 4270/4 100 - 600  4 - 24 100, 150, 200, 250,
300, 350, 400, 450,
500, 550, 600
4, 6, 8, 10, 12, 14,
16, 18, 20, 22, 24